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Florida State Championships
Team Welcome Pack

Free Entry

Entry will be free for everyone, however all cars will be required to pay a $5 parking fee.
Venue

We are hosting the Tournament at the Polo Fields on South Shore Road in Wellington. Please
note, this is a different location than last years event.

3499 S Shore Road
Wellington, Florida 33414

Venue rules include:
e No outside alcohol to be brought in
e No outside food is allowed to be brought in
e Dogs are allowed but must be on a leash at all times

Parking
Parking is a $5 donation per car, this donation goes towards the continued development Florida
Youth Rugby Union and covering the cost of running this great event. Parking will be directed by

our volunteers please follow their direction and drive safely on the campus.

Team Check-In

Every team must check in at the tournament tent. Men’s D2 and D3 clubs will have each player
check in which requires that players bring ID’s. Men’s Team check in times are:

100pm - Gainesville Hogs
110pm - Sarasota Surge
300pm - Naples Hammerheads
310pm - Miami Tridents



Water

Please note there is no drinkable water onsite. All teams will need bring their own water to the
facility. We will water filling stations on the championship fields however we do not have enough
water for every team.

Vendors & Food

We have food and drink vendors at the event. We request that teams and fans support our food
beverage vendors at the event by not bringing BBQs and large quantities of food. Food and
beer will be provided by Aaron’s Catering.

Beer Garden
We will be having a Beer Garden for adults (21 and Older). No beer or wine is allowed to be
brought into the event. All beer and wine can only be consumed within Beer Garden. No minors

at all are allowed within the Beer Garden. Within the beer garden will be Airstream Beer Trailer
and London Bus Bar.

Apparel
The Florida Juice High School All Star team will be selling Tournament T-shirts and Juice
apparel as fundraiser for the upcoming summer tour. Please make sure you plan to support

them by buying a t-shirt or other apparel.

Live Stream / Video

This year we will be streaming fields 1, 2 and 3. Like last year StreamSports will be providing
the streaming via a pay per view service. The streaming will be available via FYRU State
Championship site

e hitp://www.floridayouthrugby.com/statechampionships (The cost is $10.00 per
viewer).

e Please send out the link to all family friends about the Championships.

e Rugby FL (Charlee), will also be onsite and available for any teams who wish to use his
video and photo services as well.

e StreamSports will also be offering several game film and highlight reel packages for
coaches, teams, and players.



http://www.floridayouthrugby.com/statechampionships
http://rugbyfl.com/
http://www.topformsports.com/fl-2015-state-championships/

Team Areas within the Team Village

We have set up a Team Village where we would all teams to set themselves up for the day. We
will have 10+ tents available for teams to use. Some tents will be pre-allocated others will be on
first come first served basis. It is highly recommended that each team bring multiple tents of
their own to set up within the team village.

Medical Coverage

We will an Athletic Trainer on site to cover injuries. They will be available tape however, you will
have provide your own tape. Please allow extra time should your players want use the Athletic
Trainer.

National Anthems

All State Championship matches (Boys U10, Boys U12, Boys Junior Juice, Men’s Division 2 &
Men’s Division 3) will have the National Anthem prior to each game. The U10s, U12s, Junior
Juice will join the Men’s D3 & Men’s D2 teams to sing the anthem on the main Championship
Field. To accommodate all teams are required to be on Championship pitch approximately 5
minutes prior to kick off. Teams need to plan their warm ups to accommodate this.



Game Times

Time
12:30 PM
2:30 PM
4:30 PM

Field #2
Time
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM

Field #1
Okapi v Boca Raton
Gainesville v Sarasota

Naples v Tridents

Teams
5th v 8th
Jupiter v 3rd

Tallahassee v Pelicans

Division
Men's Orange Cup
Men's Division 3 Championship

Men's Division 2 Championship

Division
HS Varsity D1 Plate - Semi (1)
HS Varsity D1 Cup - Semi (2)

Men's Division 3 Plate

Fed#s

Time
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM

Teams

Wizards v Key Biscayne
Okapi v Cape Pirates
RBMA v 4th

St Thomas v Pompano

6th v Cape

Division

HS Junior Varsity Semi (1)

HS Junior Varsity Semi (2)

HS Varsity D1 Cup - Semi (1)
HS Varsity D2 Cup - Semi (2)
HS Varsity D1 Plate - Semi (2)

e

Time
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM

Teams

Boca Raton v Cardinal Gibbons

Ft Miami v Jacksonville

Division

HS Varsity D2 Cup - Semi (1)

Womens Division 2



Time
10:10 AM
11:00 AM
11:50 AM
12:40 PM
1:30 PM

2:20 PM
3:10 PM
4:30 PM

Under 12s
Time

9:50 AM
10:30 AM
11:10 AM
11:50 AM
12:30 PM

1:10 PM
1:50 PM
2:30 PM

Teams

Key Biscayne v Sarasota
Okapi (2) v Cape
Wizards v Okapi (1)

West Pines v Boca Raton

Loser B- Semi (1) v Loser B-Semi (2)

Winner B-Semi (1) v Winner B-Semi

)

Loser Semi (1) v Loser Semi (2)

Winner Semi (1) v Winner Semi (2)

Field

Teams

Cape v Miami

Sarasota v Okapi

Key Biscayne v West Pines

Wizards v Boca Raton

Loser B- Semi (1) v Loser B-Semi (2)
Winner B-Semi (1) v Winner B-Semi

2)
Loser Semi (1) v Loser Semi (2)

Winner Semi (1) v Winner Semi (2)

Division

JJ Bowl Semi Final (1)
JJ Bowl Semi Final (2)
JJ Cup Semi Final (1)
JJ Cup Semi Final (2)
JJ 7/8 Playoff

JJ Bowl Final
JJ 3/4 Playoff
JJ Championship Match

Division

U12 Bowl Semi Final (1)
U12 Bowl Semi Final (2)
U12 Cup Semi Final (1)
U12 Cup Semi Final (2)
U12 7/8 Playoff

U12 Bowl Final
U12 3/4 Playoff
U12 Championship Match

Time
10:30 AM
11:10 AM
11:50 AM
12:30 PM
1:10 PM
1:50 PM
2:30 PM

Teams

Sarasota v West Pines

Key Biscayne v Miami

Okapi v Wizards

Sarasota v Boca

Loser Semi (1) v Loser Semi (2)
West Pines v Boca

Winner Semi (1) v Winner Semi (2)

Division

U10 Bowl Match (1)

U10 Cup Semi Final (1)
U10 Cup Semi Final (2)
U10 Bowl Match (2)

U10 3/4 Playoff

U10 Bowl Match (3)

U10 Championship Match



